
Philadelphia University (2-1) -vs- Concordia College ()
11/28/00 at Bronxville, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Philadelphia University 84

Concordia College 73

Date: 11/28/00
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Attendance: 200
Site: Bronxville, N.Y.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Philadelphia University 42 42 84
Concordia College 32 41 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PRESSON, Ryan * 40 9-21 3-8 1-1 0-2 2 2 9 6 0 1 22
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai * 31 8-15 6-12 0-0 0-7 7 2 3 5 0 3 22
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony * 40 6-9 2-2 1-3 4-4 8 1 12 1 1 0 15
44 REEVES, Jim * 29 7-10 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 4 3 0 0 0 14
11 ARNOLD, Chris * 22 1-1 0-0 2-5 2-2 4 4 2 0 0 5 4
30 COLLIER, Abdul 6 2-6 1-3 0-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 5
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 2
40 MALASKA, Ville 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-64 12-25 4-11 15-23 38 18 31 13 2 12 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-64   53.1 % 12-25   48.0 % 4-11   36.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 HYLAND, Timothy * 32 6-15 2-9 2-2 0-1 1 1 7 7 1 4 16
33 PAUL, Charles * 29 5-8 0-0 2-3 1-6 7 4 1 3 1 0 12
32 DUFANE, Junior * 25 4-10 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 2 0 1 11
42 CAVE, Will * 35 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 3 6
11 HENNESSY, Daniel 50 11-16 2-3 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 4 1 4 26
25 MITCHELL,Declan 18 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 RAIL, John 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
50 MOODIE, Michael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-57 5-19 10-11 5-22 27 15 13 20 4 12 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-57   50.9 % 5-19   26.3 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 42

Concordia College 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PRESSON, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 REEVES, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ARNOLD, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 COLLIER, Abdul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 MALASKA, Ville 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 HYLAND, Timothy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 PAUL, Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 DUFANE, Junior 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 CAVE, Will 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 HENNESSY, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 MITCHELL,Declan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 RAIL, John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 MOODIE, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Philadelphia University 42

Concordia College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PRESSON, Ryan 40 9-21 3-8 1-1 0-2 2 2 9 6 0 1 22
33 CRUTCHFIELD, Tai 31 8-15 6-12 0-0 0-7 7 2 3 5 0 3 22
34 JEFFERSON, Anthony 40 6-9 2-2 1-3 4-4 8 1 12 1 1 0 15
44 REEVES, Jim 29 7-10 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 4 3 0 0 0 14
11 ARNOLD, Chris 22 1-1 0-0 2-5 2-2 4 4 2 0 0 5 4
30 COLLIER, Abdul 6 2-6 1-3 0-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 5
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 2
40 MALASKA, Ville 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-64 12-25 4-11 15-23 38 18 31 13 2 12 84
53.1 % 48.0 % 36.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 HYLAND, Timothy 32 6-15 2-9 2-2 0-1 1 1 7 7 1 4 16
33 PAUL, Charles 29 5-8 0-0 2-3 1-6 7 4 1 3 1 0 12
32 DUFANE, Junior 25 4-10 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 2 0 1 11
42 CAVE, Will 35 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 3 6
11 HENNESSY, Daniel 50 11-16 2-3 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 4 1 4 26
25 MITCHELL,Declan 18 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 RAIL, John 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
50 MOODIE, Michael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-57 5-19 10-11 5-22 27 15 13 20 4 12 73
50.9 % 26.3 % 90.9 %


